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Swims in Time Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

55.77 697 F 02/07/23 Scottish National Open Championships Tollcross  1

55.79 696 F 30/06/19 Scottish National Open Championships Aberdeen Edinburgh Un 1

55.90 692 H 17/04/21 British Swimming Selection Trials 2021 London Edinburgh Un 1

55.99 688 H 02/07/23 Scottish National Open Championships Tollcross  1

56.28 678 F 15/02/20 Speedo and BUCS Long Course Swimming Champs 2020 Sheffield  1

56.34 676 H 15/02/20 Speedo and BUCS Long Course Swimming Champs 2020 Sheffield  1

56.37 675 H 08/04/22 British Championships 2022 Sheffield Edinburgh Un 1

56.43 672 F 24/05/19 Glasgow International Swim Meet Tollcross Edinburgh Un 1

56.52 669 H 07/04/23 British Swimming Championships 2023 Sheffield Edinburgh Un 1

56.54 669 H 30/06/19 Scottish National Open Championships Aberdeen Edinburgh Un 1

56.75 661 H 14/04/19 Swim Cup Eindhoven Eindhoven  1

56.79 660 C 15/03/20 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.06 650 H 15/03/20 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.23 645 H 17/03/19 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.28 643 C 01/07/18 Scottish National Open Championships Tollcross Edinburgh Un 1

57.31 642 F 02/04/15 Scottish National Age Group Championships Aberdeen SLanarkshire 1

57.37 640 F 08/03/15 2015 Swim Ulster International Meet Bangor  1

57.40 639 F 02/07/17 Scottish National Open Championships Aberdeen Edinburgh Un 1

57.48 636 H 26/05/23 Glasgow International Swim Meet Tollcross  1

57.49 636 H 16/02/19 BUCS Long Course Swimming Championships 2019 Sheffield  1

57.49 636 H 24/05/19 Glasgow International Swim Meet Tollcross Edinburgh Un 1

57.60 632 H 28/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield  1

57.71 629 H 02/07/17 Scottish National Open Championships Aberdeen Edinburgh Un 1

57.73 628 H 04/03/18 Edinburgh International Inc British Championships Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.73 628 C 26/05/23 Glasgow International Swim Meet Tollcross  1

57.75 627 H 02/04/15 Scottish National Age Group Championships Aberdeen SLanarkshire 1

57.77 627 F 04/02/18 East District Age Groups 2018 Round 3 Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1
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57.77 627 F 04/02/18 East District Age Groups 2018 Round 3 Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.86 624 H 06/04/17 Irish Open Swimming Championships Dublin Edinburgh Un 1

57.87 623 C 30/05/15 East District Open with SASA Grand Prix Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

57.88 623 C 25/05/18 2018 Glasgow International Swim Meet Glasgow Edinburgh Un 1

57.90 622 F 05/02/17 East District Age Groups Finals Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.02 619 H 04/02/18 East District Age Groups 2018 Round 3 Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.02 619 H 25/05/18 2018 Glasgow International Swim Meet Glasgow Edinburgh Un 1

58.08 617 C 03/07/16 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow SLanarkshire 1

58.09 616 H 01/07/18 Scottish National Open Championships Tollcross Edinburgh Un 1

58.09 616 H 26/02/22 McCullagh International Meet Bangor  1

58.16 614 F 30/01/16 Brodies Schools Swimming Championships Glasgow  1

58.26 611 F 26/06/14 Scottish Gas National Age Groups 2014 Aberdeen  1

58.27 611 F 15/07/16 Scottish Summer Meet Aberdeen Eastkilbride 1

58.28 610 H 08/03/15 2015 Swim Ulster International Meet Bangor  1

58.30 610 C 28/05/17 East District Long Course Open Meet Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.32 609 F 17/01/15 SASA West District Grand Prix Glasgow Rutherglen 1

58.39 607 H 03/07/16 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow SLanarkshire 1

58.40 607 H 17/02/18 BUCS Long Course Swimming Championships Sheffield  1

58.42 606 H 28/05/17 East District Long Course Open Meet Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.43 606 H 12/03/16 Edinburgh International Meet Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.49 604 H 06/09/14 Sainsbury 2014 UK School Games Manchester  1

58.55 602 H 30/05/15 East District Open with SASA Grand Prix Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

58.55 602 C 29/05/16 East District Open & Grand Prix Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.58 601 H 18/02/17 BUCS Long Course Swimming Championships Sheffield  1

58.69 598 H 17/01/15 SASA West District Grand Prix Glasgow  1

58.69 598 H 07/02/16 Derventio Excel February Festival 2016 Sheffield Eastkilbride 1

58.71 597 F 02/03/14 SASA West District Open SAG Champs East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

58.72 597 F 12/03/16 Edinburgh International Meet Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.73 596 H 29/05/16 East District Open & Grand Prix Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.84 593 H 12/03/16 Edinburgh International Meet Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.85 593 H 05/08/14 BG ASA Youth & MC Championships 2014 Sheffield  1

58.86 592 H 05/02/17 East District Age Groups Finals Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.88 592 H 15/07/16 Scottish Summer Meet Aberdeen Eastkilbride 1

59.02 588 H 28/06/15 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow SLanarkshire 1

59.04 587 F 31/01/15 Brodies Scottish Schools Championships Aberdeen  1

59.12 585 F 06/06/15 East Kilbride Long Course Open Age Group Meet East Kilbride Rutherglen 2

59.14 584 H 15/04/16 British Championships 2016 Glasgow Eastkilbride 1

59.17 583 F 07/03/14 Scottish School Swimming Championships South Lanarkshire Rutherglen 1

59.32 579 H 26/06/14 Scottish Gas National Age Groups 2014 Aberdeen  1

59.37 577 C 06/04/14 Scottish Gas National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

59.44 575 H 06/04/14 Scottish Gas National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

59.68 568 H 01/02/14 East District Open incorporating Grand Prix Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

59.70 568 C 01/02/14 East District Open incorporating Grand Prix Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

59.72 567 H 14/09/13 Sainsburys School Games 2013 Sheffield Rutherglen 1

1:00.10 557 H 02/03/14 SASA West District Open SAG Champs East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:00.64 542 F 11/04/13 SG National Age Group Championships Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

1:01.05 531 H 11/04/13 SG National Age Group Championships Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

1:01.13 529 H 16/06/13 Scottish Gas National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

1:01.32 524 C 12/05/13 Celtic Tri Nations 2013 East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:01.66 515 H 12/05/13 Celtic Tri Nations 2013 East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:03.04 482 H 03/03/13 2013 SASA West District SAG LC Champs East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:03.52 471 F 03/03/13 2013 SASA West District SAG LC Champs East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:03.57 470 F 26/01/13 Scottish Schools Swimming Championships East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:04.08 459 F 10/03/13 Stirling Accredited Time Trials Stirling Rutherglen 2
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1:04.34 453 F 19/01/13 2013 West District Grand Prix East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:05.11 438 F 01/04/12 SG National Open Age Group Championships Sunderland Rutherglen 1

1:06.09 418  02/06/12 SASA East District Open Championships Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

1:06.66 408  27/05/12 SASA West District Group 4 Championship East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:07.15 399 H 01/04/12 SG National Open Age Group Championships Sunderland Rutherglen 1

1:09.75 356  27/05/12 SASA West District Group 4 Championship East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:13.21 308  10/04/11 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

1:13.47 304  10/04/11 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

1:13.48 304 C 11/06/11 South Lanarkshire Meet East Kilbride Rutherglen 2

1:15.21 284 H 11/06/11 South Lanarkshire Meet East Kilbride Rutherglen 2

1:18.54 249 F 30/04/11 City of Glasgow Open Age Group Meet Glasgow Rutherglen 1

1:19.95 236  09/04/09 Scottish National Age Grp Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

Swims in Date Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

55.77 697 F 02/07/23 Scottish National Open Championships Tollcross  1

55.99 688 H 02/07/23 Scottish National Open Championships Tollcross  1

57.73 628 C 26/05/23 Glasgow International Swim Meet Tollcross  1

57.48 636 H 26/05/23 Glasgow International Swim Meet Tollcross  1

56.52 669 H 07/04/23 British Swimming Championships 2023 Sheffield Edinburgh Un 1

56.37 675 H 08/04/22 British Championships 2022 Sheffield Edinburgh Un 1

58.09 616 H 26/02/22 McCullagh International Meet Bangor  1

55.90 692 H 17/04/21 British Swimming Selection Trials 2021 London Edinburgh Un 1

56.79 660 C 15/03/20 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.06 650 H 15/03/20 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

56.28 678 F 15/02/20 Speedo and BUCS Long Course Swimming Champs 2020 Sheffield  1

56.34 676 H 15/02/20 Speedo and BUCS Long Course Swimming Champs 2020 Sheffield  1

55.79 696 F 30/06/19 Scottish National Open Championships Aberdeen Edinburgh Un 1

56.54 669 H 30/06/19 Scottish National Open Championships Aberdeen Edinburgh Un 1

56.43 672 F 24/05/19 Glasgow International Swim Meet Tollcross Edinburgh Un 1

57.49 636 H 24/05/19 Glasgow International Swim Meet Tollcross Edinburgh Un 1

56.75 661 H 14/04/19 Swim Cup Eindhoven Eindhoven  1

57.23 645 H 17/03/19 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.49 636 H 16/02/19 BUCS Long Course Swimming Championships 2019 Sheffield  1

57.28 643 C 01/07/18 Scottish National Open Championships Tollcross Edinburgh Un 1

58.09 616 H 01/07/18 Scottish National Open Championships Tollcross Edinburgh Un 1

57.88 623 C 25/05/18 2018 Glasgow International Swim Meet Glasgow Edinburgh Un 1

58.02 619 H 25/05/18 2018 Glasgow International Swim Meet Glasgow Edinburgh Un 1

57.73 628 H 04/03/18 Edinburgh International Inc British Championships Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.40 607 H 17/02/18 BUCS Long Course Swimming Championships Sheffield  1

57.77 627 F 04/02/18 East District Age Groups 2018 Round 3 Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.02 619 H 04/02/18 East District Age Groups 2018 Round 3 Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.40 639 F 02/07/17 Scottish National Open Championships Aberdeen Edinburgh Un 1

57.71 629 H 02/07/17 Scottish National Open Championships Aberdeen Edinburgh Un 1

58.30 610 C 28/05/17 East District Long Course Open Meet Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.42 606 H 28/05/17 East District Long Course Open Meet Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

57.86 624 H 06/04/17 Irish Open Swimming Championships Dublin Edinburgh Un 1

58.58 601 H 18/02/17 BUCS Long Course Swimming Championships Sheffield  1

57.90 622 F 05/02/17 East District Age Groups Finals Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.86 592 H 05/02/17 East District Age Groups Finals Edinburgh Edinburgh Un 1

58.27 611 F 15/07/16 Scottish Summer Meet Aberdeen Eastkilbride 1

58.88 592 H 15/07/16 Scottish Summer Meet Aberdeen Eastkilbride 1

58.08 617 C 03/07/16 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow SLanarkshire 1
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58.39 607 H 03/07/16 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow SLanarkshire 1

58.55 602 C 29/05/16 East District Open & Grand Prix Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.73 596 H 29/05/16 East District Open & Grand Prix Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

59.14 584 H 15/04/16 British Championships 2016 Glasgow Eastkilbride 1

58.72 597 F 12/03/16 Edinburgh International Meet Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.84 593 H 12/03/16 Edinburgh International Meet Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.43 606 H 12/03/16 Edinburgh International Meet Edinburgh Eastkilbride 1

58.69 598 H 07/02/16 Derventio Excel February Festival 2016 Sheffield Eastkilbride 1

58.16 614 F 30/01/16 Brodies Schools Swimming Championships Glasgow  1

57.60 632 H 28/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield  1

59.02 588 H 28/06/15 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow SLanarkshire 1

59.12 585 F 06/06/15 East Kilbride Long Course Open Age Group Meet East Kilbride Rutherglen 2

57.87 623 C 30/05/15 East District Open with SASA Grand Prix Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

58.55 602 H 30/05/15 East District Open with SASA Grand Prix Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

57.31 642 F 02/04/15 Scottish National Age Group Championships Aberdeen SLanarkshire 1

57.75 627 H 02/04/15 Scottish National Age Group Championships Aberdeen SLanarkshire 1

57.37 640 F 08/03/15 2015 Swim Ulster International Meet Bangor  1

58.28 610 H 08/03/15 2015 Swim Ulster International Meet Bangor  1

59.04 587 F 31/01/15 Brodies Scottish Schools Championships Aberdeen  1

58.32 609 F 17/01/15 SASA West District Grand Prix Glasgow Rutherglen 1

58.69 598 H 17/01/15 SASA West District Grand Prix Glasgow  1

58.49 604 H 06/09/14 Sainsbury 2014 UK School Games Manchester  1

58.85 593 H 05/08/14 BG ASA Youth & MC Championships 2014 Sheffield  1

58.26 611 F 26/06/14 Scottish Gas National Age Groups 2014 Aberdeen  1

59.32 579 H 26/06/14 Scottish Gas National Age Groups 2014 Aberdeen  1

59.37 577 C 06/04/14 Scottish Gas National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

59.44 575 H 06/04/14 Scottish Gas National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

59.17 583 F 07/03/14 Scottish School Swimming Championships South Lanarkshire Rutherglen 1

58.71 597 F 02/03/14 SASA West District Open SAG Champs East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:00.10 557 H 02/03/14 SASA West District Open SAG Champs East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

59.70 568 C 01/02/14 East District Open incorporating Grand Prix Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

59.68 568 H 01/02/14 East District Open incorporating Grand Prix Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

59.72 567 H 14/09/13 Sainsburys School Games 2013 Sheffield Rutherglen 1

1:01.13 529 H 16/06/13 Scottish Gas National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

1:01.32 524 C 12/05/13 Celtic Tri Nations 2013 East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:01.66 515 H 12/05/13 Celtic Tri Nations 2013 East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:00.64 542 F 11/04/13 SG National Age Group Championships Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

1:01.05 531 H 11/04/13 SG National Age Group Championships Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

1:04.08 459 F 10/03/13 Stirling Accredited Time Trials Stirling Rutherglen 2

1:03.52 471 F 03/03/13 2013 SASA West District SAG LC Champs East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:03.04 482 H 03/03/13 2013 SASA West District SAG LC Champs East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:03.57 470 F 26/01/13 Scottish Schools Swimming Championships East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:04.34 453 F 19/01/13 2013 West District Grand Prix East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:06.09 418  02/06/12 SASA East District Open Championships Edinburgh Rutherglen 1

1:06.66 408  27/05/12 SASA West District Group 4 Championship East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:09.75 356  27/05/12 SASA West District Group 4 Championship East Kilbride Rutherglen 1

1:05.11 438 F 01/04/12 SG National Open Age Group Championships Sunderland Rutherglen 1

1:07.15 399 H 01/04/12 SG National Open Age Group Championships Sunderland Rutherglen 1

1:13.48 304 C 11/06/11 South Lanarkshire Meet East Kilbride Rutherglen 2

1:15.21 284 H 11/06/11 South Lanarkshire Meet East Kilbride Rutherglen 2

1:18.54 249 F 30/04/11 City of Glasgow Open Age Group Meet Glasgow Rutherglen 1

1:13.21 308  10/04/11 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

1:13.47 304  10/04/11 Scottish National Open Championships Glasgow Rutherglen 1

1:19.95 236  09/04/09 Scottish National Age Grp Edinburgh Rutherglen 1
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